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Consolidated information

(in millions of yens)

Mar 2014 Sep 2013 Mar 2013 Mar 2012
Consolidated information
Consolidated financial results
Consolidated operating results
Consolidated income statements information
Net sales
Net sales 19,933 17,765
% change in net sales 0.122 0.093
Operating income
Operating income 2,153 2,130
% change in operating income 0.011 0.295
Ordinary income
Ordinary income 2,651 2,130
% change in ordinary income 0.245 0.399
Net income
Net income 1,820 1,239
% change in net income 0.469 0.601
Note to consolidated income statements
information
Comprehensive income
Comprehensive income 2,181 1,162
Change in comprehensive income 0.877 0.971
Other consolidated operating results
Net income per share 200.17 134.74

Diluted net income per share

Net income to shareholders' equity ratio 0.123 0.091
Ordinary income to total assets ratio 0.124 0.109
Operating income to net sales ratio 0.108 0.120
Note to consolidated operating results
Investment profit (loss) on equity method -
Note to consolidated operating results -
Consolidated financial positions
Total assets 22,548 20,132
Net assets 15,787 13,824
Capital adequacy ratio 0.700 0.687
Net assets per share 1736.12 1520.22
Note to consolidated financial positions
Owner's equity 15,787 13,824
Note to consolidated financial positions -
Consolidated cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities 1,999 592
Cash flows from investing activities -658 -734
Cash flows from financing activities -296 -636
Cash and equivalents, end of period 3,939 2,640
Note to consolidated cash flows
Note to consolidated cash flows -
Note to consolidated financial results
Note to consolidated financial results -
Dividends
Dividend per share
First quarter
Result -
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Second quarter
Result 12.00 10.00
Forecast 12.00

Forecast (upper)

Forecast (lower)
Third quarter

Result

Forecast

Forecast (upper)

Forecast (lower)



Fiscal year end
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Total
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Total dividend paid
Total dividend paid
Payout ratio (consolidated)
Payout ratio
Payout ratio

Ratio of total amount of dividends to net assets

(consolidated)

Ratio of total amount of dividends to net assets

Note to dividends
Note to dividends
Consolidated forecasts

Title for consolidated forecasts

Preamble to consolidated forecasts
Preamble to consolidated forecasts

Main table of consolidated forecasts
Net sales

Forecast

Forecast (upper)

Forecast (lower)

% change (forecast)

% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)

Operating income

Forecast

Forecast (upper)

Forecast (lower)

% change (forecast)

% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)

Ordinary income

Forecast

Forecast (upper)

Forecast (lower)

% change (forecast)

% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)

Net income

Forecast

Forecast (upper)

Forecast (lower)

% change (forecast)

% change (forecast-upper)
% change (forecast-lower)

Net income per share

Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)

Note to consolidated forecasts

Others

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period
(Changes in scope of consolidations resulting from

Note to consolidated forecasts

change is subsidiaries)

Material changes in subsidiaries during this
period (Changes in scope of consolidations
resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Number of subsidiaries newly consolidated
Name of subsidiaries newly consolidated

12.00

24.00
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18,867

-0.053

2,063

-0.042

2,120

-0.200

1,391

-0.235

153.05

8,877

-0.028

852

-0.165

881

-0.069

498

-0.149

54.81

12.00

24.00

218

0.120

0.015

12.00

22.00

200

0.163

0.015



Number of subsidiaries excluded from
consolidation

Name of subsidiaries excluded from
consolidation

Note to material changes in subsidiaries during this
period
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during
this period
Changes in accounting policies and accounting
estimates, retrospective restatement

Changes in accounting policies based on
revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting policies other than ones
based on revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting estimates true
Retrospective restatement -

Note to changes in accounting policies and
accounting estimates, retrospective restatement

Note to changes in accounting policies and
accounting estimates, retrospective restatement

Number of issued and outstanding shares
(common stock)

Number of issued and outstanding shares at

true

the end of fiscal year (including treasury stock) 9,450,069
Number of treasury stock at the end of fiscal 356.224
year '

Average number of shares 9,093,868

Note to number of issued and outstanding shares
(common stock)
Note to number of issued and outstanding
shares (common stock)

9,450,069

356,184
9,196,413




Non consolidated information

(in millions of yens)

Mar 2013 Mar 2012
Non-consolidated information
Summary of non-consolidated financial results
Non-consolidated financial results
Non-consolidated operating results
Non-consolidated income statements information
Net sales
Net sales 9,177 9,088
% change in net sales 0.010 0.016
Operating income
Operating income 772 866
% change in operating income -0.109 0.022
Ordinary income
Ordinary income 1,806 1,362
% change in ordinary income 0.325 0.227
Net income
Net income 1,368 869
% change in net income 0.574 0.145
Other non-consolidated operating results
Net income per share 150.46 94.50
Diluted net income per share - -
Note to non-consolidated operating results
Note to non-consolidated operating results -
Non-consolidated financial positions
Total assets 16,170 15,173
Net assets 13,251 12,028
Capital adequacy ratio 0.819 0.793
Net assets per share 1457.17 1322.68
Note to non-consolidated financial positions
Owner's equity 13,251 12,028

Note to non-consolidated financial positions
Note to non-consolidated financial results
Note to non-consolidated financial results

This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all details included in the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.



